

199455 ~~existing~~ PD0454 20110551/24 41/21/01/51 0155
400 1st/2nd 03m/ (4205 ~~4205~~ 4205)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

4205 03/01/2011 - 4205 03/01/2011 4205 03/01/2011

Agreement NO. 253/SAD/Ministry - 21-22

DIVISION

Const. Cost. 1.31, 69,722=00
Major Cost. 121, 89,400=00

(4205 400124)

Total. 14459126=00

SUB-DIVISION

Date of commencement:
Date of completion:

12/2/22 MB No. 2879
11/2/23

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Correct.

1st Year Maintenance Bill

53

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w - Maintenance of Road					
From PMGSY Bhatoja					
to Paroripari tal.					
Agency - Dev Brothers Const.					
Pvt. Ltd.					
Agtr. No - 253/SBD/PMGSY					
2021-22					
Date of Commencement - 12/02/22					
Date of Completion - 11/02/2023					
Actual Date of Completion					
30/12/2023					

① Restoration of Rain Cuts
do

$$6 \times 2.45 \times 1.125 \times 0.6 = 9.92 \text{ m}^3$$

$$5 \times 3.15 \times 1.125 \times 0.7 = 12.40 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 4.5 \times 1.125 \times 0.65 = 6.58 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4 \times 3.5 \times 1.125 \times 0.75 = 11.81 \text{ m}^3$$

$$3 \times 5.5 \times 1.125 \times 0.7 = 12.99 \text{ m}^3$$

$$5 \times 4.25 \times 1.120 \times 0.65 = 15.47 \text{ m}^3$$

$$1 \times 6.00 \times 1.125 \times 0.75 = 5.06 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 5.5 \times 1.120 \times 0.55 = 6.77 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 81.00 \text{ m}^3$$

② Making up of Berms /
Shoulder do

$$6 \times 8 \times 1.125 = 54.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$9 \times 11 \times 1.125 = 111.375 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
① Restoration of Rain Cuts — do —					
Qty — 81.00 m ³ vide P-53					
@ 404.06 / m ³ Rs — 32729.01					
② Making up of Berms/Shoulder — do —					
Qty — 449.53 m ² vide P-53					
@ 60.48 / m ² Rs — 27188.00					
③ Pot repair over bituminous Surface with 20mm — do —					
Qty — 18.75 m ² vide P-54					
@ 281.30 / m ² Rs — 5286.00					
④ Maintenance of CD work — do —					
Qty — 1.00 M At vide P-54					
@ 1166.58 / No Rs — 1167.00					
⑤ Maintenance of Road Signs — do —					
Qty — 0.16 km vide P-54					
@ 1104.58 / km Rs — 177.00					
⑥ Maintenance of 200m & km — do —					
Qty — 0.19 km vide P-54					
@ 647.74 / km Rs — 124.00					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦ Cutting of branches of tree. — do —					
Qty. — 400 No vide P-54					
@ 113.64 / NO					Rs- 455.00
⑧ Cutting of Shrub from roadways — do —					
Qty. — 1600 No vide P-54					
@ 6.98 / No					Rs- 112.00
⑨ White washing of parapet wall. — do —					
Qty. — 21.00 m ² vide P-55					
@ 16.87 / m ²					Rs- 354.00
Total —					67592.00
Add GST-12%					Rs- 8111.00
Add L.C. — 1%					Rs- 676.00
Add S.F. —					Rs- 662.00
Total —					77041.00
Below (3.27%) —					2519.00
Net Amount Rs					74522.00
10/10/25 DE 15/11/25 AC					

Continuation